

IN CHAMBERS

ITEM NO.28 COURT NO.5 SECTION IIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2009  
CRLMP.NO(s). 11035

(From the judgement and order dated 03/03/2009 in CRLA No. 57/1995 of  
The HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

SUKHDEO KUMHAR & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND Respondent(s)

(appln(s) for exemption from surrendering)

Date: 12/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)  
Mr. S. Chandra Shekhar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that  
the petitioners have already surrendered. Accordingly, the  
application for exemption from surrendering has been  
rendered infructuous. The same is, accordingly, dismissed.

Leave is given to the learned counsel for the petitioners to  
produce proof of surrender within two weeks from date.

[SUMAN WADHWA]  
COURT MASTER

[MITHLESH GUPTA]  
COURT MASTER